1. Will the likely increase in taxes in the coming year affect your charitable giving?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Household Income Region
Under $50K S50K+ Northeast Midwest South
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1012 489 523 283 398 331 437 575 186 224 361 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1012 491 521 311 375 326 430 582 187 222 374 229
Yes, | will donate more 59 37 22 38 14 7 26 33 14 7 20 18
6% 7% 4% 12% 4% 2% 6% 6% 8% 3% 5% 8%
B DE | |
Yes, | will donate less 200 99 100 42 86 72 78 121 36 42 83 39
20% 20% 19% 13% 23% 22% 18% 21% 19% 19% 22% 17%
C C
No, | will donate the same amount 544 249 295 168 182 194 194 351 92 130 191 131
54% 51% 57% 54% 49% 59% 45% 60% 49% 58% 51% 57%
D F
I don't plan on giving to charities this year 209 106 103 62 93 54 132 77 45 43 81 41
21% 22% 20% 20% 25% 16% 31% 13% 24% 19% 22% 18%
E G
Sigma 1012 491 521 311 375 326 430 582 187 222 374 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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1. Will the likely increase in taxes in the coming year affect your charitable giving?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status
Yes No No college College Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1012 238 774 656 356 425 128 256 203 540 472 853 159
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1012 242 770 631 381 442 129 250 190 536 476 852 160
Yes, | will donate more 59 24 35 29 29 35 4 17 3 28 31 41 17
6% 10% 5% 5% 8% 8% 3% 7% 2% 5% 7% 5% 11%
B H H K
Yes, | will donate less 200 52 148 120 80 100 30 33 36 114 85 177 23
20% 21% 19% 19% 21% 23% 24% 13% 19% 21% 18% 21% 14%
G G
No, | will donate the same amount 544 123 421 316 229 236 71 119 119 305 240 456 88
54% 51% 55% 50% 60% 53% 55% 47% 62% 57% 50% 54% 55%
C EG J
I don't plan on giving to charities this year 209 44 166 166 44 71 24 81 33 89 120 178 32
21% 18% 22% 26% 11% 16% 19% 32% 17% 17% 25% 21% 20%
D EFH |
Sigma 1012 242 770 631 381 442 129 250 190 536 476 852 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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2. Approximately how much less are you planning to give to charity knowing there may be tax increases in 2013?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Gender Household Income Region
Male Female Under $50K S50K+ Northeast Midwest South
Base: Donate less (unwtd) 205 100 105 38 93 74 81 124 36 44 82 43
Base: Donate less (wtd) 200 99 100 42 86 72 78 121 36 42 83 39
0% 2 1 1 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1
1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% - 2% - 2% - 3%
* * * * * * * * * *
1%-10% 93 51 42 18 39 36 36 58 20 24 33 16
47% 51% 42% 44% 45% 50% 45% 48% 56% 56% 40% 43%
* * * * * * * * * *
11%-20% 19 7 12 3 10 5 5 14 4 4 7 4
10% 7% 12% 8% 12% 7% 6% 12% 11% 10% 8% 10%
* * * * * * * * * *
21%-30% 27 14 13 8 9 10 15 11 3 4 18 2
13% 14% 13% 19% 11% 13% 19% 9% 8% 9% 22% 6%
* * * * * G* * * K* *
31%-40% 3 1 2 2 - 1 2 1 - - 2 1
2% 2% 2% 4% - 2% 2% 1% - - 3% 2%
* * * * * * * * * *
41%-50% 29 14 15 4 14 11 12 17 6 4 11 8
14% 14% 15% 9% 16% 15% 15% 14% 16% 10% 13% 20%
* * * * * * * * * *
71%-80% 11 4 7 2 5 4 5 5 - 3 4 4
5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% - 7% 4% 10%
* * * * * * * * * *
91%-100% 16 7 9 4 9 3 4 12 3 3 8 2
8% 7% 9% 10% 11% 4% 5% 10% 8% 7% 9% 6%
* * * * * * * * * *
Mean (including 0) 28.3 26.1 30.4 28.9 30.9 24.8 27.8 28.6 233 24.7 31.1 30.9
* * * * * * * * * *
Mean (excluding 0) 28.6 26.3 30.9 29.4 30.9 25.3 27.8 29.1 233 25.2 31.1 32
* * * * * * * * * *
Sigma 200 99 100 42 86 72 78 121 36 42 83 39
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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2. Approximately how much less are you planning to give to charity knowing there may be tax increases in 2013?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status Race
Yes No No college College Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
Base: Donate less (unwtd) 205 51 154 129 76 100 31 35 39 119 86 182 23
Base: Donate less (wtd) 200 52 148 120 80 100 30 33 36 114 85 177 23
0% 2 - 2 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 1
1% - 1% 1% 1% - - 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3%
* * * * %k * * * * %k
1%-10% 93 27 66 60 33 51 8 15 19 49 44 85 8
47% 52% 45% 50% 41% 51% 27% 45% 54% 43% 52% 48% 35%
* * * * %k * * * * %k
11%-20% 19 4 15 11 8 10 3 2 3 14 5 17 2
10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 7% 9% 12% 6% 9% 11%
* * * * %k * * * * %k
21%-30% 27 5 22 14 12 12 7 4 4 15 12 21 6
13% 10% 15% 12% 16% 12% 24% 11% 10% 13% 14% 12% 27%
* * * * %k * * * * %k
31%-40% 3 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 7%
* * * * %k * * * * ok
41%-50% 29 8 21 13 16 11 5 8 4 17 12 26 3
14% 15% 14% 11% 20% 11% 17% 24% 12% 15% 13% 15% 13%
* * * * %k * * * * ok
71%-80% 11 3 8 8 2 4 2 2 3 6 5 10 1
5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 4% 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 5% 4%
* * * * * * * * ok
91%-100% 16 5 11 9 7 11 4 1 - 10 6 16 -
8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 11% 14% 3% - 9% 7% 9% -
* * H* * %k * * * * %k
Mean (including 0) 28.3 28.6 28.2 27.3 29.8 28.2 37.4 27.8 21.4 29.5 26.7 28.8 24.9
* * * %k * * * * %k
Mean (excluding 0) 28.6 28.6 28.6 27.7 30 28.2 37.4 28.4 22.2 29.7 27.1 29 25.6
* * * *k * * * * ok
Sigma 200 52 148 120 80 100 30 33 36 114 85 177 23
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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3. What is your highest priority when it comes to charitable giving?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Household Income Region
Under $50K S50K+ Northeast Midwest South
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1012 489 523 283 398 331 437 575 186 224 361 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1012 491 521 311 375 326 430 582 187 222 374 229
Knowing that the money | give is used 507 243 264 143 181 183 205 301 109 123 175 101
appropriately and honestly for that cause | 50% 49% 51% 46% 48% 56% 48% 52% 58% 55% 47% 44%
support CcD JK K
Feeling a positive sense of well-being knowing 205 99 106 63 91 52 89 116 33 43 71 58
that | helped others 20% 20% 20% 20% 24% 16% 21% 20% 18% 19% 19% 26%
E
Knowing that the cause | donate to reflects my 147 73 74 49 47 50 60 87 21 25 70 30
values 14% 15% 14% 16% 12% 15% 14% 15% 11% 11% 19% 13%
HI

Receiving a tax receipt for my donation 66 29 38 27 19 21 23 43 11 12 24 20

7% 6% 7% 9% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 9%
Being acknowledged for my donation via some 16 9 7 12 2 3 7 8 3 3 8 2
form of thank you or appreciation 2% 2% 1% 4% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%

DE

Other 71 38 33 18 36 17 46 25 10 17 26 18

7% 8% 6% 6% 10% 5% 11% 4% 5% 8% 7% 8%

E G
Sigma 1012 491 521 311 375 326 430 582 187 222 374 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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3. What is your highest priority when it comes to charitable giving?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status
Yes No No college College Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1012 238 774 656 356 425 128 256 203 540 472 853 159
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1012 242 770 631 381 442 129 250 190 536 476 852 160
Knowing that the money | give is used 507 117 390 308 198 218 68 115 106 274 233 443 64
appropriately and honestly for that cause | 50% 48% 51% 49% 52% 49% 53% 46% 56% 51% 49% 52% 40%
support G L
Feeling a positive sense of well-being knowing 205 53 152 131 74 93 30 50 32 103 102 159 46
that | helped others 20% 22% 20% 21% 19% 21% 23% 20% 17% 19% 21% 19% 29%
K
Knowing that the cause | donate to reflects my 147 31 116 85 62 71 19 29 28 79 68 124 22
values 14% 13% 15% 13% 16% 16% 14% 12% 15% 15% 14% 15% 14%
Receiving a tax receipt for my donation 66 19 48 41 25 31 8 17 11 37 30 57 9
7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6%
Being acknowledged for my donation via some 16 4 12 8 8 5 2 7 3 8 8 10 6
form of thank you or appreciation 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4%
K
Other 71 19 53 57 15 24 3 33 11 35 37 59 13
7% 8% 7% 9% 4% 5% 2% 13% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8%
D EFH
Sigma 1012 242 770 631 381 442 129 250 190 536 476 852 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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4. Who should be most responsible for assisting poor children in developing nations?

Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/I/J/K

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Age Household Income
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $50K S50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1012 489 523 283 398 331 437 575 186 224 361 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1012 491 521 311 375 326 430 582 187 222 374 229
Governments where children are being affected 428 205 222 120 154 153 192 236 75 101 161 91
42% 42% 43% 39% 41% 47% 45% 41% 40% 45% 43% 40%
C
Nonprofits and advocacy groups 235 102 133 68 93 74 82 153 46 41 90 58
23% 21% 25% 22% 25% 23% 19% 26% 25% 18% 24% 25%
F
Individuals in nations where children are being 227 116 110 68 80 79 97 129 42 53 79 52
affected 22% 24% 21% 22% 21% 24% 23% 22% 22% 24% 21% 23%
Individual Americans 68 36 32 30 28 10 29 39 10 14 31 13
7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 3% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6%
E E
The U.S. Government 55 31 24 25 21 9 31 24 15 13 12 14
5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 7% 4% 8% 6% 3% 6%
E G J
Sigma 1012 491 521 311 375 326 430 582 187 222 374 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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4. Who should be most responsible for assisting poor children in developing nations?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status
Yes No No college College Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Retired Married Other
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1012 238 774 656 356 425 128 256 203 540 472 853 159
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1012 242 770 631 381 442 129 250 190 536 476 852 160
Governments where children are being affected 428 96 332 284 143 181 52 107 88 227 200 351 77
42% 40% 43% 45% 38% 41% 40% 43% 46% 42% 42% 41% 48%
D
Nonprofits and advocacy groups 235 57 178 115 119 112 26 50 47 133 102 199 36
23% 24% 23% 18% 31% 25% 20% 20% 25% 25% 21% 23% 22%
C
Individuals in nations where children are being 227 47 179 144 83 95 31 52 49 121 106 205 21
affected 22% 19% 23% 23% 22% 21% 24% 21% 26% 22% 22% 24% 13%
L
Individual Americans 68 24 44 48 20 29 12 24 4 36 32 55 13
7% 10% 6% 8% 5% 6% 9% 10% 2% 7% 7% 6% 8%
B H H H
The U.S. Government 55 18 36 39 16 26 9 17 3 18 36 42 12
5% 8% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 7% 2% 3% 8% 5% 8%
H H H |
Sigma 1012 242 770 631 381 442 129 250 190 536 476 852 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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5. What percent of the federal budget do you think is spent on foreign aid?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

‘ Gender Household Income Region
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 55+ Under $50K S$50K+ Northeast Midwest South West
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1012 489 523 283 398 331 437 575 186 224 361 241
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1012 491 521 311 375 326 430 582 187 222 374 229
0% 54 28 26 18 24 12 25 29 7 11 21 15
5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7%
1%-10% 398 212 186 143 141 113 142 255 72 96 133 97
39% 43% 36% 46% 38% 35% 33% 44% 38% 43% 36% 42%
B DE F
11%-20% 191 97 93 57 67 67 77 113 47 35 68 40
19% 20% 18% 18% 18% 21% 18% 19% 25% 16% 18% 18%
|
21%-30% 160 65 94 39 54 66 69 91 28 36 57 39
16% 13% 18% 13% 14% 20% 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 17%
A CcD
31%-40% 82 42 40 11 44 27 41 41 15 22 32 13
8% 8% 8% 4% 12% 8% 10% 7% 8% 10% 9% 6%
C C
41%-50% 53 20 33 19 15 19 30 23 7 11 24 11
5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5%
G
51%-60% 24 11 13 8 9 7 12 12 6 1 11 6
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
61%-70% 17 4 13 5 8 4 9 8 2 5 9 1
2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% *
A
71%-80% 24 8 16 7 11 6 15 9 3 4 11 6
2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3%
G
81%-90% 3 1 2 - 2 2 2 1 - 1 2 1
* * - * * 1% * . * * *
91%-100% 7 3 4 2 2 3 6 2 2 1 5 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% -
Mean (including 0) 20.7 18.4 23 18.8 21.4 21.8 24.3 18.1 19.9 19.5 23.1 18.8
A G IK
Mean (excluding 0) 219 19.5 24.2 20 22.8 22.7 25.8 19.1 20.7 20.4 24.5 20.1
A G IK
Sigma 1012 491 521 311 375 326 430 582 187 222 374 229
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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5. What percent of the federal budget do you think is spent on foreign aid?
Proportions/Means: - Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,1/J,K/L

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Children in Household Education Employment Status Marital Status Race
Yes No No college College Full Time Part Time Not Emp. Married Other White Other
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1012 238 774 656 356 425 128 256 203 540 472 853 159
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1012 242 770 631 381 442 129 250 190 536 476 852 160
0% 54 15 39 37 17 21 6 18 9 29 25 44 10
5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6%
1%-10% 398 95 303 203 195 193 53 86 66 204 194 329 69
39% 39% 39% 32% 51% 44% 41% 34% 34% 38% 41% 39% 43%
C GH
11%-20% 191 44 147 124 66 77 21 53 39 99 91 165 26
19% 18% 19% 20% 17% 17% 16% 21% 21% 19% 19% 19% 16%
21%-30% 160 38 122 110 49 69 21 39 32 85 75 135 25
16% 16% 16% 17% 13% 16% 16% 15% 17% 16% 16% 16% 15%
31%-40% 82 16 66 54 28 35 11 15 21 51 30 68 14
8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 8% 9% 6% 11% 10% 6% 8% 9%
G
41%-50% 53 13 40 44 9 18 6 16 13 26 27 44 9
5% 5% 5% 7% 2% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6%
D
51%-60% 24 5 19 17 7 9 5 6 4 15 9 22 2
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
61%-70% 17 5 12 14 3 8 2 4 2 10 7 16 1
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
71%-80% 24 7 16 19 4 10 3 7 3 10 13 20 4
2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
81%-90% 3 2 2 2 1 2 - 1 1 2 1 3 -
1% * * * * . * * * * * -
91%-100% 7 2 5 5 2 - 1 6 1 4 3 6 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
E
Mean (including 0) 20.7 211 20.6 234 16.4 19.2 21.3 223 219 21.2 203 21 19.4
D
Mean (excluding 0) 219 225 21.7 24.8 17.2 20.2 22.3 24.1 23 22.4 21.4 221 20.7
D E
Sigma 1012 242 770 631 381 442 129 250 190 536 476 852 160
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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